## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

## WORK SESSION OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF NISSEQUOGUE

## September 03, 2024 6:00 p.m.

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that a Work Session of the Board of Trustees of the Village of Nissequogue will be held on Tuesday, September 03, 2024, at 6:00 p.m. at the Nissequogue Village Hall, 631 Moriches Road, Nissequogue, New York.

Dated: August 27, 2024 Nissequogue, New York

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES
OF THE VILLAGE OF NISSEQUOGUE,
SUFFOLK COUNTY, NEW YORK.
PATRICIA A. MULDERIG, VILLAGE CLERK-TREASURER